503197928 02/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3244545

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΠΔΤΔ				
		Name		Execution Date	
SATWORLD HOLDING	G B.V.			02/10/2015	
	Λ Τ Λ				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: PRAZZA B.V.					
Street Address:		WILLEMSPARKWEG 123			
City:	AMSTEF				
State/Country:		NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	1071 GV	-			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
i topolity i ypt					
		876008			
Patent Number:	8	876008 3384203			
Patent Number: Application Number:	8				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	8 1 DATA	3384203			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	8 1 DATA (4		unsuccess	sful, it will be sent	
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA (2 be sent to a f provided;	3384203 415)362-2928 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to a f provided; 4	3384203 415)362-2928 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 153623800			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	8 DATA <i>(4 be sent to ;</i> <i>f provided;</i> 4	3384203 415)362-2928 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 153623800 fficeactions@meyerip.com			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	8 1 DATA (4 <i>be sent to ; f provided;</i> 4 0 :: N	3384203 415)362-2928 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 153623800 fficeactions@meyerip.com /IEYER IP LAW GROUP			
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	8 DATA <i>(4 be sent to i f provided;</i> 4 0 :: N 4	3384203 415)362-2928 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 153623800 fficeactions@meyerip.com /IEYER IP LAW GROUP 10 PACIFIC AVENUE	e sent via US		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	8 DATA <i>(4 be sent to i f provided;</i> 4 0 :: N 4	3384203 415)362-2928 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 153623800 fficeactions@meyerip.com /IEYER IP LAW GROUP	e sent via US		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	8 DATA <i>(4 be sent to s f provided;</i> 4 :: M 4 S	3384203 415)362-2928 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 153623800 fficeactions@meyerip.com /IEYER IP LAW GROUP 10 PACIFIC AVENUE	e sent via US		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	8 DATA <i>(4 be sent to f provided;</i> 4 :: M 4 S NUMBER:	3384203 415)362-2928 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 153623800 fficeactions@meyerip.com /EYER IP LAW GROUP 10 PACIFIC AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9	e sent via US		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	8 DATA <i>(4 be sent to f provided;</i> 4 :: M 4 S NUMBER:	3384203 415)362-2928 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 153623800 fficeactions@meyerip.com MEYER IP LAW GROUP 10 PACIFIC AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9 NEDR-01066US0	e sent via US		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	8 DATA <i>(4 be sent to f provided;</i> 4 :: M 4 S NUMBER:	3384203 415)362-2928 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 153623800 fficeactions@meyerip.com MEYER IP LAW GROUP 10 PACIFIC AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9 NEDR-01066US0 MICHAEL L. ROBBINS	e sent via US		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	8 DATA <i>(4 be sent to f provided;</i> 4 :: M 4 S NUMBER:	3384203 415)362-2928 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 153623800 fficeactions@meyerip.com /EYER IP LAW GROUP 10 PACIFIC AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9 NEDR-01066US0 MICHAEL L. ROBBINS /Michael L. ROBBINS/	e sent via US		

ASSIGNMENT

Satworld Holding B.V., having its registered address at Laageinde 30 a

4016 CV Kapel Avezaath Buren, The Netherlands, a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Prazza B.V. a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its registered office at Willemsparkweg 123 1071 GW Amsterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the following Patents (hereinafter "Patent Rights") owned by Assignor

United States Patent(s):

Patent No.	Application No.	Title	Date of Filing in US
-	13/384,203	Locating device for locating an object, and a system of a locating device and an object.	27 May 2010
10	13/041,088	Ball with positioning system	04 March 2011

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

20

EXECUTED for and on behalf of Satworld Holding B.V. Date: $\frac{10 - 02 - 2015}{20}$

Name: りぃんぺに) Function:

EXECUTED for and on behalf of **Prazza B.V.**Date:

Name: DUDRIEC. Funtion:

RECORDED: 02/27/2015